
106,044

101,689

105,603

102,286

90,942

10,387

17,297

15,918

16,619

12,277

84

61

93

67

119

17

10

21

23

15

80

95

92

145

93

10

22

5

7

3

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

71,848

86,774

107,087

100,521

151,225

197,888

119,344

149,887

10,094

6,901

6,330

4,943

16,871

20,234

12,510

14,552

10

17

43

122

105

198

116

128

1

8

10

11

13

9

22

20

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Occupational Safety and Health Administration, MOL.

   2010 to 2012 refer to Rev.8. Data series from 2013 refer to Rev.9.
3.Data series were classified before 2009 refer to Standard Industrial Classification System of R.O.C, Rev.7. Data series from
   was added in labor conditions inspection in a modification of the minutes of civil engineering inspections meeting.
2.As of Sep. 2005, the increase of the number of labor conditions inspection dues to the fact that labor   insurance inspection
1.As of Aug. 2006, an increase of 150 ad hoc health and safety inspectors aims to 3K(3D) industries.

Table 10-1  Frequency of Labor Inspection

General  inspection   (Case)

Grand total Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry
Year

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

General  inspection   (Case)

Grand total animal husbandry
Agriculture,forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying
Year

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

 Source：

 Note   ：
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21,913

20,682

23,768

30,490

30,714

2,633

5,325

3,735

4,781

3,258

1,195

952

968

1,004

1,090

14

108

73

51

43

733

421

512

667

628

102

70

54

103

69

68,916

67,008

66,084

55,582

43,654

654

757

570

958

631

32

4

86

105

137

140

95

77

21

7

4

10

7

7

6

2

16,584

19,358

35,993

35,430

54,808

71,838

34,147

35,748

2,842

1,756

1,782

940

1,440

1,472

1,943

3,774

2,298

2,308

2,722

3,026

3,393

3,001

2,432

2,005

592

311

232

43

78

24

51

56

General  inspection   (Case)

Mining & quarrying Manufacturing Electricity, gas & water

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

General  inspection   (Case)

Manufacturing Electricity & gas supply remediation activities
Water supply &

Construction

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working
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3,078

3,278

3,210

3,385

3,837

1,565

2,878

3,044

3,555

2,050

1,859

1,498

1,998

2,275

2,069

803

1,068

992

1,025

811

1,077

2,208

2,332

1,913

1,998

973

1,721

1,913

1,150

1,381

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

40,627

46,561

51,056

43,816

74,289

103,401

65,515

91,306

626

576

521

423

10,345

13,587

4,672

4,469

785

1,542

3,993

5,651

4,988

5,154

4,222

5,907

682

79

546

846

1,350

1,449

1,494

1,663

1,506

2,690

1,792

1,035

1,257

1,369

1,466

1,934

1,511

1,286

653

318

478

650

964

831

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Table 10-1  Frequency of Labor Inspection (Cont.1)

General  inspection   (Case)

Construction Trade eating-drinking places
Accommodation &

Year

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

General  inspection   (Case)

Wholesale & retail trade Transportation & storage food service activities
Accommodation &

Year

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working
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371

304

295

421

376

350

626

483

493

366

259

53

25

145

113

255

586

420

431

193

783

846

593

266

296

166

192

219

163

127

1,242

852

1,057

983

904

389

763

525

719

446

1,277

5,011

1,646

2,485

2,958

2,918

2,608

2,990

514

104

422

682

723

759

885

992

1,534

481

987

95

132

71

74

105

1,409

402

444

268

441

290

227

198

595

660

1,467

2,307

2,838

3,180

1,756

2,505

4

626

166

99

284

239

254

174

General  inspection   (Case)

communications
Transportation, storage &

Finance & insurance Real estate & rental & leasing

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

General  inspection   (Case)

Information & communication insurance activities
Financial &

Real estate activities & technical activities
Professional, scientific

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working
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2,326

2,124

2,763

2,127

1,958

1,189

1,387

2,131

1,132

944

298

178

200

240

366

36

64

38

97

30

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

457

276

1,183

1,565

1,641

1,389

1,618

1,762

218

619

325

287

646

502

471

537

177

232

408

328

64

84

297

277

69

15

45

69

67

114

113

230

1,673

2,247

2,116

1,367

1,202

1,255

1,152

1,179

513

570

256

209

213

191

388

431

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Table 10-1  Frequency of Labor Inspection (Cont.2)

General  inspection   (Case)

    technical services
Professional, scientific &

   services
Educational

   welfare services
Health care & social

Year

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

General  inspection   (Case)

Support service activities Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Year

Health
Safety and condition

Working
Health

Safety and
condition
Working
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320

111

98

682

239

221

310

302

550

308

547

447

608

828

1,259

650

884

891

713

1,144

150

163

220

242

249

102

198

164

149

129

813

408

687

824

980

258

328

338

519

329

1,354

947

920

236

462

302

392

474

110

1

369

203

213

197

193

210

2,471

3,849

1,987

2,582

2,756

3,314

3,054

3,086

960

526

529

518

553

702

800

910

30

146

215

371

195

274

400

404

22

15

26

17

20

42

27

55

General  inspection   (Case)

recreational services
Cultural, sporting &

Other services Public administration

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

General  inspection   (Case)

Education social work activities
Human health &

& recreation
Arts, entertainment

Other service activities

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working

Health
Safety and

condition
Working
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7,415

7,623

7,519

7,403

7,233

29,803

31,519

31,481

30,841

31,253

28,357

31,518

31,916

31,368

31,692

3,892

4,290

4,552

4,477

4,279

2,481

2,276

2,139

2,194

2,468

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

438

445

473

－

－

－

－

－

7,799

7,777

7,946

7,696

7,702

7,859

6,813

7,290

53,310

55,321

29,659

29,139

29,513

30,534

25,768

28,963

－

－

23,214

24,972

25,019

27,513

24,349

27,673

1,354

1,678

1,911

2,180

1,760

1,618

1,818

2,343

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Table 10-1  Frequency of Labor Inspection (Cont.3)

General inspection (Case)

(Case)
in mines

inspection
Safety

Inspection of

injury investigation
Serious occupational

Boilers vessels
Pressure

equipment
high-pressure

Specified
Year

Safety and Health

(Case)
in mines

inspection
Safety

Inspection of

Boilers vessels
Pressure

equipment
high-pressure

Specified

vessels
High-pressure

Year
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25,163

24,951

25,731

26,495

27,588

9,931

9,966

10,327

10,846

7,083

26

9

9

14

9

779

751

811

882

983

1,159

1,125

1,305

1,992

1,544

1,143

1,101

1,604

1,648

1,343

163

118

141

167

105

497

564

803

764

711

－

－

2,568

1,931

2,928

3,097

5,389

3,543

4,230

4,634

4,878

5,901

18,638

21,898

32,954

23,415

1,078

814

904

1,035

8,384

8,798

8,657

9,453

－

72

65

71

613

30

52

21

209

308

292

350

33

678

653

731

1,329

968

901

1,461

1,319

1,750

1,222

1,266

1,282

896

987

1,202

928

1,239

1,087

1,195

217

210

217

286

202

281

160

112

537

359

375

499

473

598

424

403

Dangerous Machinery and Equipment (Case) Inspection of Special Hazardous Tasks (Case)

vessels
High-pressure

Cranes
use

construction
Elevators for

use
construction

Lifts for
Cradles

solvent
organic

involving
Tasks

substances
chemical
specific

involving
Tasks

lead
involving

Tasks

dusts
involving

Tasks

Dangerous Machinery and Equipment (Case) Inspection of Special Hazardous Tasks (Case)

Cranes
use

construction
Elevators for

use
construction

Lifts for
Cradles

solvent
organic

involving
Tasks

substances
chemical
specific

involving
Tasks

lead
involving

Tasks

dusts
involving

Tasks
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