Table 10-1 Frequency of Labor Inspection

	General inspection (Case)							
Year		Grand total		Agriculture, for	estry, fishin	ng & an	iimal husbandry	
	Safety and Health	d	Working condition	Safety and Health	d	Working condition		
2002	,	71,848	10,094	1	10		1	
2003	8	86,774	6,901	l	17		8	
2004	10	07,087	6,330)	43		10	
2005	10	00,521	4,943	3	122		11	
2006	1:	51,225	16,871	l	105		13	
2007	19	97,888	20,234	1	198		9	
2008	1:	19,344	12,510)	116		22	
2009	14	49,887	14,552	2	128		20	
			General inspec	ction (Case)				
Year	Grand	l total	Agriculture,fo	orestry, fishing & husbandry	Min	Mining & quarrying		
	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety a Health	and h	Working condition	
2010	106,044	10,38	7 84	1 17		80	10	
2011	101,689	17,29	7 61	10		95	22	
2012	105,603	15,91	8 93	3 21		92	5	
2013	102,286 16		9 67	7 23		145	7	
2014	90,942	12,27	7 119) 15		93	3	

Source: Occupational Safety and Health Administration, MOL.

^{1.}As of Aug. 2006, an increase of 150 ad hoc health and safety inspectors aims to 3K(3D) industries.
2.As of Sep. 2005, the increase of the number of labor conditions inspection dues to the fact that labor insurance inspection was added in labor conditions inspection in a modification of the minutes of civil engineering inspections meeting.
3.Data series were classified before 2009 refer to Standard Industrial Classification System of R.O.C, Rev.7. Data series from

²⁰¹⁰ to 2012 refer to Rev.8. Data series from 2013 refer to Rev.9.

		General inspec	tion (Case)			
Mining &	quarrying	Manufa	acturing	Electricity, gas & water		
Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	
32	21	16,584	2,842	2,298	592	
4	7	19,358	1,756	2,308	311	
86	4	35,993	1,782	2,722	232	
105	10	35,430	940	3,026	43	
137	7	54,808	1,440	3,393	78	
140	7	71,838	1,472	3,001	24	
95	6	34,147	1,943	2,432	51	
77	2	35,748	3,774	2,005	56	

	General inspection (Case)									
Manufa	ecturing	Electricity &	z gas supply	Water su remediation		Construction				
Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition			
21,913	2,633	1,195	14	733	102	68,916	654			
20,682	5,325	952	108	421	70	67,008	757			
23,768	3,735	968	73	512	54	66,084	570			
30,490	4,781	1,004	51	667	103	55,582	958			
30,714	3,258	1,090	43	628	69	43,654	631			

Table 10-1 Frequency of Labor Inspection (Cont.1)

	General inspection (Case)								
Year	Constr	uction	Tra	de	Accommo eating-drink				
	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition			
2002	40,627	626	785	682	1,506	1,511			
2003	46,561	576	1,542	79	2,690	1,286			
2004	51,056	521	3,993	546	1,792	653			
2005	43,816	423	5,651	846	1,035	318			
2006	74,289	10,345	4,988	1,350	1,257	478			
2007	103,401	13,587	5,154	1,449	1,369	650			
2008	65,515	4,672	4,222 1,49		1,466	964			
2009	91,306	4,469	5,907 1,663		1,934 83				
			General inspect	ion (Case)					
Year	Wholesale &	retail trade	Transportatio	on & storage	Accommodation & food service activities				
	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition			
2010	3,078	1,565	1,859	803	1,077	973			
2011	3,278	2,878	1,498	1,068	2,208	1,721			
2012	3,210	3,044	1,998	992	2,332	1,913			
2013	3,385	3,555	2,275	1,025	1,913	1,150			
2014	3,837	2,050	2,069	811	1,998	1,381			

	General inspection (Case)								
Transportatio commun	n, storage & ications	Finance &	insurance	Real estate & rental & leasing					
Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Working Health condition		Safety and Health	Working condition				
1,277	514	1,534	1,409	595	4				
5,011	104	481	402	660	626				
1,646	422	987	444	1,467	166				
2,485	682	95	268	2,307	99				
2,958	723	132	441	2,838	284				
2,918	759	71	290	3,180	239				
2,608	885	74	227	1,756	254				
2,990	992	105	198	2,505	174				

	General inspection (Case)								
Information & communication		Finance insurance		Real estate	activities	Professional, scientific & technical activities			
Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition		
371	350	259	255	783	166	1,242	389		
304	626	53	586	846 192		852	763		
295	483	25	420	593	219	1,057	525		
421	493	145	431	266	163	983	719		
376	366	113	193	296	127	904	446		

Table 10-1 Frequency of Labor Inspection (Cont.2)

			General inspect	ion (Case)				
Year	Professional, technica	scientific & ll services	Educa ser	tional vices	Health car welfare	re & social e services		
	Safety and Health	Safety and Working Health Condition		Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition		
2002	457	457 218		69	1,673	513		
2003	276	619	232	15	2,247	570		
2004	1,183	325	408	45	2,116	256		
2005	1,565	1,565 287		69	1,367	209		
2006	1,641	1,641 646		67	1,202	213		
2007	1,389	502	84	114	1,255	191		
2008	1,618	471	297	113	1,152	388		
2009	1,762	537	277	230	1,179	431		
			General inspection (Case)					
Year	Supp	port service activ	ities	Public ac Comp	dministration & defence; bulsory social security			
	Safety and Health	d	Working condition	Safety and Health	d	Working condition		
2010		2,326	1,189		298	36		
2011		2,124	1,387		178	64		
2012		2,763	2,131		200	38		
2013		2,127	1,132		240	97		
2014		1,958	944		366	30		

		General inspec	tion (Case)				
Cultural, s recreationa	porting & all services	Other s	ervices	Public administration			
Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition		
1,354	110	2,471	960	30	22		
947	1	3,849	526	146	15		
920	369	1,987	529	215	26		
236	203	2,582	518	371	17		
462	213	2,756	553	195	20		
302	197	3,314	702	274	42		
392	193	3,054	800	400	27		
474	210	3,086	910	404	55		

	General inspection (Case)									
Education		Human health & social work activities		Arts, ente		Other service activities				
Safety and Health	Working condition	Safety and Health			Working condition	Safety and Health	Working condition			
320	221	547	650	150	102	813	258			
111	310	447	884	163	198	408	328			
98	302	608	891	220	164	687	338			
682	550	828	713	242	149	824	519			
239	308	1,259	1,144	249	129	980	329			

Table 10-1 Frequency of Labor Inspection (Cont.3)

	General inspec	tion (Case)						Inspection of
Year	Serious occu injury inves	stigation	insp in	afety bection mines Case)	Boile	ers	Pressure vessels	Specified high-pressure equipment
	2 th 0 th 1							
2002		438		1,354		7,799	53,31	10 –
2003		445		1,678		7,777	55,32	21 –
2004		473		1,911		7,946	29,65	59 23,214
2005		_		2,180		7,696	29,13	39 24,972
2006		_		1,760		7,702	29,51	13 25,019
2007		_		1,618		7,859	30,53	34 27,513
2008		_		1,818		6,813	25,76	58 24,349
2009		_		2,343		7,290	28,96	53 27,673
								Inspection of
Year	Safety inspection in mines (Case)	Boilers		Pressi vesse		high	ecified -pressure aipment	High-pressure vessels
2010	2,481	7,	415		29,803		28,357	3,892
2011	2,276	7,	623		31,519		31,518	4,290
2012	2,139	7,	519		31,481		31,916	4,552
2013	2,194	7,	403		30,841		31,368	4,477
2014	2,468	7,	,233		31,253		31,692	4,279

Dangerous Mac	chinery and Ed	quipment (Case)			Inspection of Special Hazardous Tasks (Case)				
High-pressure vessels	Cranes	Elevators for construction use	Lifts for construction use	Crac	iles	Tasks involvi organi solver	ing ic	Tasks involving specific chemical substances	Tasks involving lead	Tasks involving dusts
_	4,230	1,078	_		209	1,	,329	1,282	217	537
_	4,634	814	72		308		968	896	210	359
2,568	4,878	904	65		292		901	987	217	37:
1,931	5,901	1,035	71		350	1,	461	1,202	286	5 499
2,928	18,638	8,384	613		33	1,	319	928	202	47.
3,097	21,898	8,798	30		678	1,	,750	1,239	281	. 59
5,389	32,954	8,657	52		653	1,	,222	1,087	160	42
3,543	23,415	9,453	21		731	1,	,266	1,195	112	40
Dangerous Ma	chinery and E	Equipment (Case	e)		Inspection of Special Hazardous Tasks (Case)					
Cranes	Elevators for construction use			iles	invo org	isks olving anic vent	in sr ch	Tasks volving pecific emical ostances	Tasks involving lead	Tasks involving dusts
25,163	9,9	31	26	779		1,159	ı	1,143	163	49'
24,951	9,9	66	9	751		1,125		1,101	118	56
25,731	10,3	27	9	811		1,305		1,604	141	80
26,495	10,8	46	14	882		1,992		1,648	167	76
27,588	7,0	83	9	983		1,544		1,343	105	71